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Ligoniel Primary School & Glenbank Nursery School  
 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 2020/21 
Below are the provisional dates for school holidays for the next Academic Year 2020/21. 
 
Due to the current situation with Covid-19 we do not have return dates for school to reopen 
but when we have more information we will keep you informed with the dates and times of 
coming back to school for the new academic year. Thank you for your patience. 
 

School Holiday List 

Exceptional closure   

Exceptional Closure 

Monday 31st August 2020 

Friday 25th September 2020 

Hallowe’en   Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2020 

Christmas/New Year Tuesday 22nd December 2020-Monday 4th January 2021 

Half Term  Monday 15th – Friday 19th February 2021 

St Patricks Day Wednesday 17th March 2021 

Easter Monday 29th March –Friday 9th April 2021 

May Day  Monday 3rd May 2021 and Tuesday 4th May 2021 

Bank Holiday  Monday 31st May – Tuesday 1st June 2021 

Last day of Term  Wednesday 30th June 2021  

P7 finish school Tuesday 22rd June 2021 

(all dates are inclusive) 

 


